

General Agreement

The	com	pany

in

(hereafter referred to as "client") and

TÜV Rheinland Hong Kong Ltd.

3-4/F., Fou Wah Industrial Building, 10-16 Pun Shan Street, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong (hereafter referred to as "TRHK") conclude the following agreement:

- 1. Client participates in the TRHK certification system.
- 2. Client and TRHK recognize the attached
 - General Terms and Conditions of Business for TÜV Rheinland Companies in the Greater China Region
 - Testing and Certification Regulation of TRHK
 - General and Common Terms and Conditions of Usage for all variants of the TÜV Rheinland test mark
 - TÜV Rheinland Test Mark Advertising Guideline

as binding for both parties in all mutual business transactions.

3. Period of validity

This agreement shall be in effect for an initial term ending on December 31st of the present year. It shall be automatically renewed for another year unless terminated in writing by either one of the parties hereto on or before November 15th.

4. Amendments

In case of amendments to the above listed documents client has the right to terminate this agreement within one month of receipt of the notification of amendment with a termination notice of 1 month.

Hong Kong,

(Managing Director)
TÜV Rheinland Hong Kong Ltd.

Attachments

- Testing and Certification Regulation of TRHK, version April 2024
- General Terms and Conditions of Business for TÜV Rheinland Companies in the Greater China Region, version April 2024
- General and Common Terms and Conditions of Usage for all variants of the TÜV Rheinland test mark, version August 2022
- TÜV Rheinland Test Mark Advertising Guideline